IL-019-CIP:JBM:173170

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

DERECORDATION FORM

ENMM-1595 (05/01) OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

102137507 2192 JUN 24 PATENTS O OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 6-24-02 The Board of Trustees of the Name: Waltraud M. Kriven University of Illinois Sang-Jin Lee Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: 506 South Wright Street ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Urbana State: IL Zip: 61801 Execution Date: May 22, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/145.845 Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$___ Name: James B. Myers, Jr. □ Enclosed Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Authorized to be charged to deposit account Moriarty & McNett Deposit account number: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 23-3030 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o the original document. 172002 James B. Myers, Jr. Date Name of Person Signing Signature Acluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages i Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on: Date of Date of Deposit: Signature: Name of Registered Laurie A. Gumm Signature: Representative:

00000273 10145845 /26/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581 40.00 D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Waltraud M. Kriven and Sang-Jin Lee, of 915 West Church Street, Champaign, Illinois 61821 and 61, Dorim-ri, Chungkye-myun, Muan-gun, Chonnam, 534-729, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in, respectively HIGH TEMPERATURE TOLERANT CERAMIC COMPOSITES HAVING POROUS INTERPHASES for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Illinois having a principal place of business at 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22nd	day of <u>Mouy</u> , 2002.
	Akriven
	Waltraud M. Kriven
STATE OF _ Champaign)): SS)
Kriven who, being first duly sworn upon his oat 'Assignment' as his voluntary act and deed.	County and State, personally appeared Waltraud M. th, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
WITHESS my hand and Notarial Seal time	22 day of May, 2002.
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE 9-27-2005	Notary Public
	Printed: PAMELA D. DAVIS
Resident of Muglis C	County
My Commission Expires:	

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of _		, 2002.
	Sang-J	in Lee	
STATE OF)): \$\$	
COUNTY OF)	
who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, ack "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	_		
	· 	Notary I	Public
	Printed	l:	
Resident of	County		
My Commission Expires:			

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Waltraud M. Kriven and Sang-Jin Lee, of 915 West Church Street, Champaign, Illinois 61821 and 61, Dorim-ri, Chungkye-myun, Muan-gun, Chonnam, 534-729, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in, respectively HIGH TEMPERATURE TOLERANT CERAMIC COMPOSITES HAVING POROUS INTERPHASES for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Illinois having a principal place of business at 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2002.
	Waltraud M. Kriven	***************************************
STATE OF))	
COUNTY OF)	
"Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this _	day of	, 2002.
	Note	ary Public
	Printed:	
Resident ofC	County	
My Commission Expires:		

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2002.
	Sang-Jin Lee	<u>w</u>
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowassignment" as his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	owledged the execution of the fo	oregoing
	Notary Publ	ic
	Printed:	
Resident ofC	ounty	
My Commission Expires:		

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3